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Dr. Gill White
Associate Dean
gill.white@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.3872

ASSOCIATE DEAN'S OFFICE

Catherine MacKay-Wilson
Manager, Administration & Finance
catherine.mackaywilson@usask.ca
306.766.3763

Annie Ethier
Assistant Manager
annie.ethier@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.4890

Aisling Gamble
Communications Specialist
aisling.gamble@usask.ca

STUDENT AFFAIRS OFFICE

Sue Schmidt
Student Affairs Coordinator
sue.schmidt@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.0620

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Mark Anthony Quinola
IT Technician
markanthony.quinola@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.6494

Ravi Mangat
IT Technician 
ravijot.mangat@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.6494

John Weben Dy
IT Technician
johnweben.dy@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.6494

INDIGENOUS COORDINATOR

TBD
Indigenous Coordinator

Samip Patel
IT Technician (Casual)
samip.patel@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.6494

COMMUNICATIONS

Ledua Senego
Finance & Admin Coordinator
ledua.senego@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.3598

Saba Khan
Student Affairs & OCAM Coordinator
saba.khan@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.0527

Will Wallace
IT Working Supervior
will.wallace@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.6494
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Meghan Nelson
Academic Support & Pre-Clerkship Coordinator
meghanemily.nelson@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.0546

Kayla Trevena
SP Educator
kayla.trevena@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.0632

Tim Mrazek
SP Educator
tim.mrazek@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.3877

PRE-CLERKSHIP TEAM

Cassandra Eskra
Pre-Clerkship Coordinator
cassandra.eskra@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.3773

Sherry Lindenbach
Clerical Assistant
sherry.lindenbach@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.0558

Randi Bodas
Pre-Clerkship Coordinator
randi.bodas@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.0556

Cass Cozman
Pre-Clerkship Coordinator
cassandra.cozman@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.0552

Lianne Gulay
Clerical Assistant
liezlann.gulay@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.0558

Dr. Helen Chang 
Year 1 Regina Site Coordinator
woodrabbit@sasktel.net 

Dr. Joel Herback
Year 2 Regina Site Coordinator
joel.herback@saskhealthauthority.ca

Samantha Gajda
Pre-Clerkship Coordinator
samantha.gajda@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.3776
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CLERKSHIP AND PGME TEAM 

Katie-Lynn Jackson
Program Administrator
Emergency - Clerkship and Postgrad ICU/
Trauma - Postgrad
katie-lynn.jackson@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.0522

Kim Gilbert
Program Administrator
Internal Medicine / Dermatology - Postgrad
kimdawn.gilbert@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3708

Kallee Heinrichs
Program Administrator
Emergency Medicine Residency Programs for 
FM EM Enhanced Skills program & FRCPC 5+
kallee.heinrichs@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3706

Francine Kurk
Program Administrator
SCM and RaPID
francine.kurk@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3704

Maria Liamzon
Program Administrator
Surgery - Clerkship and Postgrad
maria.liamzon@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3447

Nicole Gates Willick
Administrative Coordinator,  
Clerkship and PGME 
nicole.gateswillick@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.0559

Trisha DeMars
Program Administrator
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Clerkship
trisha.demars@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3771

Lana Filby
Program Administrator
Pediatrics - Postgrad
lana.filby@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3791

Beverly Chavez
Program Administrator
Internal Medicine and General Surgery 
Sub-Specialities
beverly.chavez@saskehealthauthority.ca
306.766.3710

Rhonda Haase
Program Administrator
Internal Medicine - Postgrad 
rhonda.haase@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3157

Cindy Hauck
Program Administrator
Internal Medicine/Diagnostic Imaging/ 
Leadership/Opthamology/Palliative Care/ 
Pathology  -  Clerkship
cindy.hauck@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.3779

Heather McKenzie
Program Support
Internal Medicine - Postgrad
heather.mckenzie@saskhealthauthority.ca
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Mercedes Williams 
Program Administrator
Psychiatry - Postgrad
mercedes.williams@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3177

Darlene Stadnyk
Program Administrator
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Postgrad
darlene.stadnyk@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3709

CLERKSHIP AND PGME TEAM 

ACADEMIC HEALTH SCIENCES

Adrienne Hagen (SHA)
Director, Academic Health Sciences
adrienne.hagen@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.0555

Robin Johnson (SHA) (as of Nov. 12, 2025)
Manager, Academic Health Sciences
robin.johnson@saskhealthauthority.ca

Deanna Vilagos (SHA)
Confidential Administrative Assistant
deanna.vilagos@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.0554

Jamie Appell (SHA)
Manager, Simulation
jamie.appell@saskhealthauthority.ca
306-766.0627

Carlotta Stephenson
Program Administrator
Psychiatry and Physical Medicine & 
Rehabilitation - Clerkship
carlotta.stephenson@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3705

ANATOMY LAB

Afzal Siddiqui
Anatomy Teaching Assistant
afzal.siddiqui@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.3743

Hazel Rich
Program Administrator
Anaesthesia - Clerkship and Postgrad
hazel.rich@saskhealthauthority.ca 
306.766.3956

Susan Baer (SHA)
Manager, Knowledge Management & 
Library Services
susan.baer@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.3830

Courtney Reddom
Program Administrator 
Pediatrics - Clerkship 
courtney.reddom@saskhealthauthority.ca
306.766.3772

Dr. Shade Onalaopo
Year 3/4 Regina Site Coordinator
mho331@mail.usask.ca 


